
CHAMPIONNAT DEMI-FOND - L'AVENIR - CHAMPIONNAT DEFINITIF
              1 POINT AUX 4 PREMERS PASSES     VIEUX
              --------------------------------------------
              No             Nom            loc                 Points         Nbr Prix       Coef.
              ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
               1     455  CIRIER-RUELLE        SIRAULT           34                            1305.66 
               2     267  CANION SOBKOW.       WASMES            31                            621.1 
               3     150  DRAMAIX GEORGES      JURBISE           28                            570.64 
               4     409  CANTINEAU FR         SIRAULT           27                            604.27 
               5     431  GENLAIN-DUPONT       SIRAULT           26                            915.82 
               6     140  SCREVE DENIS         M-ST-JEAN         25                            431.83 
               7     275  ROOS P & F           ERBAUT            24                            417.45 
               8     249  LHOIR WILLY          HERCHIES          23                            414.79 
               9     208  LECOMTE CHRIST.      DOUR              23                            415.92 
               10    442  CRAPEZ PF            WIHERIES          23                            773.13 
               11    126  BETH JC -HACHEZ      C-N-D-L           22                            482.87 
               12    385  LEERSNYDER GILB      BOUSSU            22                            639.08 
               13    131  DEMARBAIX JOSE       M-ST-JEAN         21                            502.2 
               14    391  VANTYGHEM J          DOUR              21                            535.52 
               15    169  HANTON J-LOUIS       BAUDOUR           19                            371.92 
               16    392  VANTYGHEM PAUL       WASMES            19                            680.47 
               17    269  CAVENAILE  BERN      WARQUIGNIES       17                            168.58 
               18    337  EECKHOUDT CH         BIERGHES          14                            527.54 
               19    231  DRAMAIX-CARLIER      LENS              13                            279.24 
               20    378  FLAMME BERNARD       HORNU             13                            283.65 
               21    448  BETH JEAN-LUC        M-S-JEAN          13                            308.72 
               22    370  QUEVY-THIBAUT        LADEUZE           11                            97.54 
               23    67   HOGNE FRANCIS        BR-L-COMTE        11                            433.32 
               24    488  GUERY SALVATORE      VAUDIGNIES        10                            195.12 
               25    136  LEIBNER KATLINE      GHLIN             10                            243.61 
               26    270  DEBIEVE PF           HORNU             10                            481.48 
               27    361  COLSOULLE PF         BAISIEUX          9                             296.34 
               28    232  FOUCART MICHEL       HERCHIES          9                             318.16 
               29    148  COURTOIS JACQ.       C-N-D-L           9                             366.89 
               30    446  DEBIEVE WINDAL       BOUSSU            9                             392.56 
               31    32   MIRABELLE ADR.       GHLIN             8                             91.84 
               32    417  STEENHAUT ANDRE      BASSILLY          8                             328.91 
               33    322  HENRY-BLANC          WASMES            7                             57.33 
               34    97   VALLEE J-MICHEL      HORRUES           7                             149.54 
               35    161  VANDEBURIE ALB       ERBAUT            7                             155.68 
               36    253  DEVRIENDT JEAN       SILLY             6                             131.62 
               37    327  GORNIAK CORDARO      HORNU             6                             140.63 
               38    297  EECKHOUDT R & F      BIERGHES          6                             293.88 
               39    127  BETH OLIVIER         NEUFVILLES        6                             375.24 
               40    96   QUENON EMILE         QUAREGNON         5                             88.08 
               41    413  FOUCARTE RENE        BDL               5                             92.93 
               42    204  MOL-CARTON           HERCHIES          5                             102.89 
               43    421  LETE EMILE           SIRAULT           5                             149.85 
               44    348  FLASSE P & F         AUDREGNIES        5                             251.35 
               45    458  FERON-LELEU          QUIEVRAIN         4                             102.48 
               46    329  HONOREZ CLAUDE       BOUSSU            4                             112.52 
               47    199  LIART PF             MLL               4                             114.6 
               48    367  CROHIN DAVID         ENGHIEN           4                             143.29 
               49    254  MIR-BENOIS S.        SILLY             4                             154.27 
               50    2    ALHO JOAQUIN         HORRUES           4                             157.68 
               51    152  KRUPA-KRASOWSKI      OBOURG            4                             177.27 
               52    459  SAUDOYER KEVIN       TERTRE            4                             233.97 
               53    124  METENS J-PAUL        VIRGINAL          4                             283.86 
               54    457  SURAIN GEORGES       HAUTRAGE          4                             294.42 
               55    439  SEMPOS LUDOVIC       HERCHIES          4                             364 
               56    356  AMELOOT GERARD       RONQUIERES        4                             683.2 
               57    209  DUBART GILBERT       BOUSSU            3                             24.35 
               58    296  DELBAER MONOYER      ENGHIEN           3                             57.9 
               59    205  DUPONT JOSEPH        WARQUIGNIES       3                             66.27 
               60    424  CHIACCHIETTA P       HAUTRAGE          3                             66.64 
               61    98   BASTIEN PF           BAISIEUX          3                             68.26 
               62    122  GREER CHRISTIAN      VIRGINAL          3                             79.62 
               63    190  DUCHENE-DESMECH      SILLY             3                             121.2 
               64    615  VAN ROY-DENBR.       HALLE             3                             130 
               65    464  BOULENGER VICT.      ROISIN            3                             138.11 
               66    433  MIYASHITA-HIR.       SIRAULT           3                             408.81 
               67    478  LAMSIAH KHALID       SOIGNIES          2                             23.96 
               68    389  TOMASI J-PIERRE      BOUSSU            2                             46.64 
               69    449  DECLERCK BAUD.       THULIN            2                             48.01 
               70    68   LEONARD P & F        TUBIZE            2                             49.35 
               71    395  PATTE FRANCIS        BLAUGIES          2                             55.51 
               72    273  NELSON-HELIO-L       BIERGHES          2                             58.02 
               73    115  V WYNENDAELE B       NEUFVILLES        2                             65.77 
               74    366  BONNE ERIC & F       OLLIGNIES         2                             77.81 
               75    225  CERFONTAINE M        NEUFMAISON        2                             79.83 
               76    278  LECOMTE TOPHE        TERTRE            2                             82.23 
               77    82   COLSON J-M           THIEUSIES         2                             100.48 
               78    338  GOFFAUX PHILIP.      RONQUIERES        2                             122.35 
               79    75   VANDENBORRE D        REBECQ            2                             134.04 
               80    255  VERSTUYFT MCEL       HOVES             2                             154.08 
               81    390  TOMASI SERGE         HAININ            1                             16.14 
               82    107  SPILTOIR ANDREE      C-N-DAME          1                             16.4 
               83    400  LIEVIN PF            HENSIES           1                             18.29 
               84    499  CNUDDE ERIC          TUBIZE            1                             21.76 
               85    153  MOL FRANCIS          NEUFVILLES        1                             22.5 
               86    138  PEREIRA D COSTA      SOIGNIES          1                             29.64 
               87    416  MOL JEAN-MARIE       SILLY             1                             38.74 
               88    321  DELBAERE JOCEL.      WIHERIES          1                             51.15 
               89    393  VIENNE J-PIERRE      BOUSSU            1                             54.25 
               90    170  MAYEUR JACQUES       CUESMES           1                             62 
               91    219  JOLY LEOPOLD         COLFONTAINE       1                             63.59 
               92    234  GLANEUR MARCEL       LENS              1                             78.38 
               93    470  CORNETTE MICHEL      V-POMMEROEUL      1                             95.94 
               94    11   DUFOUR FABRICE       SOIGNIES          1                             101.74 
               95    614  WALRAVENS J-M        DEUX-ACREN        1                             120.81 
               96    349  PERMANNE FRANC.      DOUR              1                             168.52 

Pge p



CHAMPIONNAT DEMI-FOND - L'AVENIR - CHAMPIONNAT DEFINITIF
�              1 POINT AUX 4 PREMERS PASSES     JUNIORS
              --------------------------------------------
              No             Nom            loc                 Points         Nbr Prix       Coef.
              ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
               1     443  DEHON-DEMONSEAU      THULIN            35                            528.11 
               2     267  CANION SOBKOW.       WASMES            30                            670.05 
               3     455  CIRIER-RUELLE        SIRAULT           26                            641.85 
               4     140  SCREVE DENIS         M-ST-JEAN         25                            465.93 
               5     208  LECOMTE CHRIST.      DOUR              22                            487.61 
               6     269  CAVENAILE  BERN      WARQUIGNIES       21                            298.83 
               7     83   FOURMANOIR-SOLA      HORRUES           20                            861.3 
               8     361  COLSOULLE PF         BAISIEUX          20                            386.66 
               9     424  CHIACCHIETTA P       HAUTRAGE          18                            259.35 
               10    417  STEENHAUT ANDRE      BASSILLY          16                            851.67 
               11    275  ROOS P & F           ERBAUT            14                            497.9 
               12    136  LEIBNER KATLINE      GHLIN             13                            316.89 
               13    225  CERFONTAINE M        NEUFMAISON        13                            386.64 
               14    348  FLASSE P & F         AUDREGNIES        13                            587.98 
               15    442  CRAPEZ PF            WIHERIES          13                            490.56 
               16    392  VANTYGHEM PAUL       WASMES            13                            327.83 
               17    232  FOUCART MICHEL       HERCHIES          12                            233.17 
               18    126  BETH JC -HACHEZ      C-N-D-L           12                            490.81 
               19    32   MIRABELLE ADR.       GHLIN             11                            101.5 
               20    209  DUBART GILBERT       BOUSSU            11                            982.22 
               21    390  TOMASI SERGE         HAININ            11                            180.45 
               22    431  GENLAIN-DUPONT       SIRAULT           11                            318.22 
               23    96   QUENON EMILE         QUAREGNON         10                            248.52 
               24    448  BETH JEAN-LUC        M-S-JEAN          10                            258.49 
               25    385  LEERSNYDER GILB      BOUSSU            10                            184.07 
               26    488  GUERY SALVATORE      VAUDIGNIES        9                             211.91 
               27    409  CANTINEAU FR         SIRAULT           9                             87.97 
               28    370  QUEVY-THIBAUT        LADEUZE           9                             185.56 
               29    169  HANTON J-LOUIS       BAUDOUR           9                             150.44 
               30    131  DEMARBAIX JOSE       M-ST-JEAN         9                             94.54 
               31    449  DECLERCK BAUD.       THULIN            8                             83.6 
               32    337  EECKHOUDT CH         BIERGHES          8                             171.54 
               33    231  DRAMAIX-CARLIER      LENS              8                             170.24 
               34    278  LECOMTE TOPHE        TERTRE            7                             181.01 
               35    446  DEBIEVE WINDAL       BOUSSU            7                             231.12 
               36    397  DESCAMPS P & F       WIHERIES          6                             142.52 
               37    270  DEBIEVE PF           HORNU             6                             262.42 
               38    439  SEMPOS LUDOVIC       HERCHIES          6                             1473.75 
               39    483  WANEUKEN-MOURIN      MEVERGNIES        6                             1029.09 
               40    413  FOUCARTE RENE        BDL               5                             167.73 
               41    458  FERON-LELEU          QUIEVRAIN         5                             105.11 
               42    124  METENS J-PAUL        VIRGINAL          5                             369.3 
               43    389  TOMASI J-PIERRE      BOUSSU            4                             54.45 
               44    322  HENRY-BLANC          WASMES            4                             88.63 
               45    366  BONNE ERIC & F       OLLIGNIES         4                             168.6 
               46    457  SURAIN GEORGES       HAUTRAGE          4                             203 
               47    205  DUPONT JOSEPH        WARQUIGNIES       3                             44.22 
               48    321  DELBAERE JOCEL.      WIHERIES          3                             76.19 
               49    374  DAME HERVE           F-L-FRANC         3                             88.7 
               50    459  SAUDOYER KEVIN       TERTRE            3                             354.39 
               51    433  MIYASHITA-HIR.       SIRAULT           3                             303.58 
               52    148  COURTOIS JACQ.       C-N-D-L           3                             105.59 
               53    127  BETH OLIVIER         NEUFVILLES        3                             42.68 
               54    262  ROBERT ROGER         BOUSSU            2                             41.16 
               55    395  PATTE FRANCIS        BLAUGIES          2                             34.3 
               56    378  FLAMME BERNARD       HORNU             2                             43.3 
               57    327  GORNIAK CORDARO      HORNU             2                             32.28 
               58    255  VERSTUYFT MCEL       HOVES             2                             20.2 
               59    170  MAYEUR JACQUES       CUESMES           2                             36.34 
               60    204  MOL-CARTON           HERCHIES          2                             260.11 
               61    150  DRAMAIX GEORGES      JURBISE           2                             48.71 
               62    122  GREER CHRISTIAN      VIRGINAL          2                             131.97 
               63    7    CORNET JEAN-CL       SOIGNIES          1                             91.13 
               64    257  RAYMAKERS ERIC       GHLIN             1                             14.07 
               65    383  JEANNOTTE A & B      DOUR              1                             24.12 
               66    401  STROBBE J-MARIE      THULIN            1                             32.93 
               67    450  ARENS J-LUC          HAUTRAGE          1                             29.62 
               68    479  MALAISE WILLY        TERTRE            1                             13.06 
               69    480  DRUART CHRIST.       ATHIS             1                             14.15 
               70    499  CNUDDE ERIC          TUBIZE            1                             25.6 
               71    565  LAMBERT SYLVAIN      NAAST             1                             47.94 
               72    615  VAN ROY-DENBR.       HALLE             1                             30.3 
               73    352  CASSART HYACINT      RONQUIERES        1                             4.21 
               74    349  PERMANNE FRANC.      DOUR              1                             31.71 
               75    329  HONOREZ CLAUDE       BOUSSU            1                             51.57 
               76    296  DELBAER MONOYER      ENGHIEN           1                             23.54 
               77    273  NELSON-HELIO-L       BIERGHES          1                             41.97 
               78    97   VALLEE J-MICHEL      HORRUES           1                             12 
               79    2    ALHO JOAQUIN         HORRUES           1                             32.29 
               80    75   VANDENBORRE D        REBECQ            1                             164.83 
�              1 POINT AUX 4 PREMERS PASSES     JEUNES
              --------------------------------------------
              No             Nom            loc                 Points         Nbr Prix       Coef.
              ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
               1     395  PATTE FRANCIS        BLAUGIES          11                            439.87 
               2     267  CANION SOBKOW.       WASMES            10                            284.77 
               3     209  DUBART GILBERT       BOUSSU            9                             596.62 
               4     269  CAVENAILE  BERN      WARQUIGNIES       8                             137.41 
               5     348  FLASSE P & F         AUDREGNIES        8                             788.71 
               6     469  PAUPORTE LUCIEN      POMMEROEUL        8                             458.65 
               7     361  COLSOULLE PF         BAISIEUX          7                             447.27 
               8     374  DAME HERVE           F-L-FRANC         6                             317.72 
               9     467  DE SY ERIC           V-POMMEROEUL      6                             110.23 
               10    417  STEENHAUT ANDRE      BASSILLY          6                             522.37 
               11    98   BASTIEN PF           BAISIEUX          5                             297.83 
               12    488  GUERY SALVATORE      VAUDIGNIES        4                             324.07 

Pge p



CHAMPIONNAT DEMI-FOND - L'AVENIR - CHAMPIONNAT DEFINITIF
               13    431  GENLAIN-DUPONT       SIRAULT           4                             106.37 
               14    456  SCACCHETI MARIC      HORNU             3                             51.93 
               15    322  HENRY-BLANC          WASMES            3                             77.73 
               16    371  BEGHIN-CRUNELLE      ROISIN            3                             66.51 
               17    161  VANDEBURIE ALB       ERBAUT            3                             72.04 
               18    96   QUENON EMILE         QUAREGNON         3                             308.36 
               19    279  VAILLANT LOGAN       BOUSSU            2                             51.56 
               20    433  MIYASHITA-HIR.       SIRAULT           2                             174.34 
               21    459  SAUDOYER KEVIN       TERTRE            2                             427.41 
               22    251  DUCHESNE ROBERT      BAUDOUR           1                             0 
               23    443  DEHON-DEMONSEAU      THULIN            1                             .81 
               24    409  CANTINEAU FR         SIRAULT           1                             9.4 
               25    278  LECOMTE TOPHE        TERTRE            1                             25.61 
               26    140  SCREVE DENIS         M-ST-JEAN         1                             13 
�              1 POINT AUX 2 PREMERS PASSES     VIEUX
              --------------------------------------------
              No             Nom            loc                 Points         Nbr Prix       Coef.
              ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
               1     140  SCREVE DENIS         M-ST-JEAN         18                            431.83 
               2     455  CIRIER-RUELLE        SIRAULT           18                            1305.66 
               3     267  CANION SOBKOW.       WASMES            17                            621.1 
               4     409  CANTINEAU FR         SIRAULT           16                            604.27 
               5     385  LEERSNYDER GILB      BOUSSU            15                            639.08 
               6     442  CRAPEZ PF            WIHERIES          15                            773.13 
               7     249  LHOIR WILLY          HERCHIES          14                            414.79 
               8     150  DRAMAIX GEORGES      JURBISE           14                            570.64 
               9     431  GENLAIN-DUPONT       SIRAULT           14                            915.82 
               10    269  CAVENAILE  BERN      WARQUIGNIES       13                            168.58 
               11    208  LECOMTE CHRIST.      DOUR              13                            415.92 
               12    126  BETH JC -HACHEZ      C-N-D-L           13                            482.87 
               13    131  DEMARBAIX JOSE       M-ST-JEAN         13                            502.2 
               14    275  ROOS P & F           ERBAUT            12                            417.45 
               15    391  VANTYGHEM J          DOUR              12                            535.52 
               16    392  VANTYGHEM PAUL       WASMES            11                            680.47 
               17    169  HANTON J-LOUIS       BAUDOUR           10                            371.92 
               18    231  DRAMAIX-CARLIER      LENS              9                             279.24 
               19    488  GUERY SALVATORE      VAUDIGNIES        8                             195.12 
               20    448  BETH JEAN-LUC        M-S-JEAN          8                             308.72 
               21    32   MIRABELLE ADR.       GHLIN             7                             91.84 
               22    161  VANDEBURIE ALB       ERBAUT            7                             155.68 
               23    136  LEIBNER KATLINE      GHLIN             7                             243.61 
               24    378  FLAMME BERNARD       HORNU             7                             283.65 
               25    337  EECKHOUDT CH         BIERGHES          7                             527.54 
               26    370  QUEVY-THIBAUT        LADEUZE           6                             97.54 
               27    417  STEENHAUT ANDRE      BASSILLY          6                             328.91 
               28    446  DEBIEVE WINDAL       BOUSSU            6                             392.56 
               29    322  HENRY-BLANC          WASMES            5                             57.33 
               30    361  COLSOULLE PF         BAISIEUX          5                             296.34 
               31    232  FOUCART MICHEL       HERCHIES          5                             318.16 
               32    148  COURTOIS JACQ.       C-N-D-L           5                             366.89 
               33    127  BETH OLIVIER         NEUFVILLES        5                             375.24 
               34    67   HOGNE FRANCIS        BR-L-COMTE        5                             433.32 
               35    270  DEBIEVE PF           HORNU             5                             481.48 
               36    458  FERON-LELEU          QUIEVRAIN         4                             102.48 
               37    204  MOL-CARTON           HERCHIES          4                             102.89 
               38    253  DEVRIENDT JEAN       SILLY             4                             131.62 
               39    424  CHIACCHIETTA P       HAUTRAGE          3                             66.64 
               40    96   QUENON EMILE         QUAREGNON         3                             88.08 
               41    329  HONOREZ CLAUDE       BOUSSU            3                             112.52 
               42    327  GORNIAK CORDARO      HORNU             3                             140.63 
               43    97   VALLEE J-MICHEL      HORRUES           3                             149.54 
               44    209  DUBART GILBERT       BOUSSU            2                             24.35 
               45    389  TOMASI J-PIERRE      BOUSSU            2                             46.64 
               46    449  DECLERCK BAUD.       THULIN            2                             48.01 
               47    68   LEONARD P & F        TUBIZE            2                             49.35 
               48    395  PATTE FRANCIS        BLAUGIES          2                             55.51 
               49    273  NELSON-HELIO-L       BIERGHES          2                             58.02 
               50    205  DUPONT JOSEPH        WARQUIGNIES       2                             66.27 
               51    122  GREER CHRISTIAN      VIRGINAL          2                             79.62 
               52    225  CERFONTAINE M        NEUFMAISON        2                             79.83 
               53    278  LECOMTE TOPHE        TERTRE            2                             82.23 
               54    82   COLSON J-M           THIEUSIES         2                             100.48 
               55    199  LIART PF             MLL               2                             114.6 
               56    190  DUCHENE-DESMECH      SILLY             2                             121.2 
               57    615  VAN ROY-DENBR.       HALLE             2                             130 
               58    75   VANDENBORRE D        REBECQ            2                             134.04 
               59    464  BOULENGER VICT.      ROISIN            2                             138.11 
               60    421  LETE EMILE           SIRAULT           2                             149.85 
               61    254  MIR-BENOIS S.        SILLY             2                             154.27 
               62    2    ALHO JOAQUIN         HORRUES           2                             157.68 
               63    152  KRUPA-KRASOWSKI      OBOURG            2                             177.27 
               64    459  SAUDOYER KEVIN       TERTRE            2                             233.97 
               65    348  FLASSE P & F         AUDREGNIES        2                             251.35 
               66    124  METENS J-PAUL        VIRGINAL          2                             283.86 
               67    297  EECKHOUDT R & F      BIERGHES          2                             293.88 
               68    457  SURAIN GEORGES       HAUTRAGE          2                             294.42 
               69    356  AMELOOT GERARD       RONQUIERES        2                             683.2 
               70    390  TOMASI SERGE         HAININ            1                             16.14 
               71    107  SPILTOIR ANDREE      C-N-DAME          1                             16.4 
               72    400  LIEVIN PF            HENSIES           1                             18.29 
               73    499  CNUDDE ERIC          TUBIZE            1                             21.76 
               74    153  MOL FRANCIS          NEUFVILLES        1                             22.5 
               75    478  LAMSIAH KHALID       SOIGNIES          1                             23.96 
               76    416  MOL JEAN-MARIE       SILLY             1                             38.74 
               77    393  VIENNE J-PIERRE      BOUSSU            1                             54.25 
               78    296  DELBAER MONOYER      ENGHIEN           1                             57.9 
               79    170  MAYEUR JACQUES       CUESMES           1                             62 
               80    115  V WYNENDAELE B       NEUFVILLES        1                             65.77 
               81    98   BASTIEN PF           BAISIEUX          1                             68.26 
               82    366  BONNE ERIC & F       OLLIGNIES         1                             77.81 

Pge p



CHAMPIONNAT DEMI-FOND - L'AVENIR - CHAMPIONNAT DEFINITIF
               83    413  FOUCARTE RENE        BDL               1                             92.93 
               84    11   DUFOUR FABRICE       SOIGNIES          1                             101.74 
               85    614  WALRAVENS J-M        DEUX-ACREN        1                             120.81 
               86    338  GOFFAUX PHILIP.      RONQUIERES        1                             122.35 
               87    367  CROHIN DAVID         ENGHIEN           1                             143.29 
               88    255  VERSTUYFT MCEL       HOVES             1                             154.08 
               89    349  PERMANNE FRANC.      DOUR              1                             168.52 
               90    439  SEMPOS LUDOVIC       HERCHIES          1                             364 
               91    433  MIYASHITA-HIR.       SIRAULT           1                             408.81 
�              1 POINT AUX 2 PREMERS PASSES     JUNIORS
              --------------------------------------------
              No             Nom            loc                 Points         Nbr Prix       Coef.
              ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
               1     443  DEHON-DEMONSEAU      THULIN            17                            528.11 
               2     140  SCREVE DENIS         M-ST-JEAN         16                            465.93 
               3     267  CANION SOBKOW.       WASMES            16                            670.05 
               4     269  CAVENAILE  BERN      WARQUIGNIES       15                            298.83 
               5     83   FOURMANOIR-SOLA      HORRUES           13                            861.3 
               6     455  CIRIER-RUELLE        SIRAULT           13                            641.85 
               7     32   MIRABELLE ADR.       GHLIN             11                            101.5 
               8     361  COLSOULLE PF         BAISIEUX          11                            386.66 
               9     208  LECOMTE CHRIST.      DOUR              11                            487.61 
               10    390  TOMASI SERGE         HAININ            10                            180.45 
               11    385  LEERSNYDER GILB      BOUSSU            10                            184.07 
               12    417  STEENHAUT ANDRE      BASSILLY          10                            851.67 
               13    424  CHIACCHIETTA P       HAUTRAGE          9                             259.35 
               14    169  HANTON J-LOUIS       BAUDOUR           9                             150.44 
               15    225  CERFONTAINE M        NEUFMAISON        8                             386.64 
               16    275  ROOS P & F           ERBAUT            8                             497.9 
               17    131  DEMARBAIX JOSE       M-ST-JEAN         8                             94.54 
               18    348  FLASSE P & F         AUDREGNIES        8                             587.98 
               19    448  BETH JEAN-LUC        M-S-JEAN          7                             258.49 
               20    409  CANTINEAU FR         SIRAULT           7                             87.97 
               21    136  LEIBNER KATLINE      GHLIN             7                             316.89 
               22    126  BETH JC -HACHEZ      C-N-D-L           7                             490.81 
               23    446  DEBIEVE WINDAL       BOUSSU            6                             231.12 
               24    392  VANTYGHEM PAUL       WASMES            6                             327.83 
               25    209  DUBART GILBERT       BOUSSU            5                             982.22 
               26    278  LECOMTE TOPHE        TERTRE            5                             181.01 
               27    232  FOUCART MICHEL       HERCHIES          5                             233.17 
               28    231  DRAMAIX-CARLIER      LENS              5                             170.24 
               29    431  GENLAIN-DUPONT       SIRAULT           5                             318.22 
               30    449  DECLERCK BAUD.       THULIN            4                             83.6 
               31    96   QUENON EMILE         QUAREGNON         4                             248.52 
               32    370  QUEVY-THIBAUT        LADEUZE           4                             185.56 
               33    488  GUERY SALVATORE      VAUDIGNIES        4                             211.91 
               34    442  CRAPEZ PF            WIHERIES          4                             490.56 
               35    337  EECKHOUDT CH         BIERGHES          4                             171.54 
               36    270  DEBIEVE PF           HORNU             4                             262.42 
               37    389  TOMASI J-PIERRE      BOUSSU            3                             54.45 
               38    397  DESCAMPS P & F       WIHERIES          3                             142.52 
               39    124  METENS J-PAUL        VIRGINAL          3                             369.3 
               40    262  ROBERT ROGER         BOUSSU            2                             41.16 
               41    395  PATTE FRANCIS        BLAUGIES          2                             34.3 
               42    413  FOUCARTE RENE        BDL               2                             167.73 
               43    378  FLAMME BERNARD       HORNU             2                             43.3 
               44    327  GORNIAK CORDARO      HORNU             2                             32.28 
               45    205  DUPONT JOSEPH        WARQUIGNIES       2                             44.22 
               46    170  MAYEUR JACQUES       CUESMES           2                             36.34 
               47    322  HENRY-BLANC          WASMES            2                             88.63 
               48    366  BONNE ERIC & F       OLLIGNIES         2                             168.6 
               49    150  DRAMAIX GEORGES      JURBISE           2                             48.71 
               50    122  GREER CHRISTIAN      VIRGINAL          2                             131.97 
               51    148  COURTOIS JACQ.       C-N-D-L           2                             105.59 
               52    483  WANEUKEN-MOURIN      MEVERGNIES        2                             1029.09 
               53    383  JEANNOTTE A & B      DOUR              1                             24.12 
               54    401  STROBBE J-MARIE      THULIN            1                             32.93 
               55    479  MALAISE WILLY        TERTRE            1                             13.06 
               56    480  DRUART CHRIST.       ATHIS             1                             14.15 
               57    565  LAMBERT SYLVAIN      NAAST             1                             47.94 
               58    352  CASSART HYACINT      RONQUIERES        1                             4.21 
               59    374  DAME HERVE           F-L-FRANC         1                             88.7 
               60    458  FERON-LELEU          QUIEVRAIN         1                             105.11 
               61    349  PERMANNE FRANC.      DOUR              1                             31.71 
               62    296  DELBAER MONOYER      ENGHIEN           1                             23.54 
               63    321  DELBAERE JOCEL.      WIHERIES          1                             76.19 
               64    255  VERSTUYFT MCEL       HOVES             1                             20.2 
               65    204  MOL-CARTON           HERCHIES          1                             260.11 
               66    457  SURAIN GEORGES       HAUTRAGE          1                             203 
               67    459  SAUDOYER KEVIN       TERTRE            1                             354.39 
               68    433  MIYASHITA-HIR.       SIRAULT           1                             303.58 
               69    127  BETH OLIVIER         NEUFVILLES        1                             42.68 
               70    97   VALLEE J-MICHEL      HORRUES           1                             12 
               71    2    ALHO JOAQUIN         HORRUES           1                             32.29 
               72    75   VANDENBORRE D        REBECQ            1                             164.83 
               73    439  SEMPOS LUDOVIC       HERCHIES          1                             1473.75 
�              1 POINT AUX 2 PREMERS PASSES     JEUNES
              --------------------------------------------
              No             Nom            loc                 Points         Nbr Prix       Coef.
              ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
               1     395  PATTE FRANCIS        BLAUGIES          6                             439.87 
               2     469  PAUPORTE LUCIEN      POMMEROEUL        6                             458.65 
               3     209  DUBART GILBERT       BOUSSU            4                             596.62 
               4     269  CAVENAILE  BERN      WARQUIGNIES       4                             137.41 
               5     348  FLASSE P & F         AUDREGNIES        4                             788.71 
               6     467  DE SY ERIC           V-POMMEROEUL      3                             110.23 
               7     431  GENLAIN-DUPONT       SIRAULT           3                             106.37 
               8     361  COLSOULLE PF         BAISIEUX          3                             447.27 
               9     374  DAME HERVE           F-L-FRANC         3                             317.72 
               10    417  STEENHAUT ANDRE      BASSILLY          3                             522.37 

Pge p



CHAMPIONNAT DEMI-FOND - L'AVENIR - CHAMPIONNAT DEFINITIF
               11    267  CANION SOBKOW.       WASMES            3                             284.77 
               12    456  SCACCHETI MARIC      HORNU             2                             51.93 
               13    322  HENRY-BLANC          WASMES            2                             77.73 
               14    96   QUENON EMILE         QUAREGNON         2                             308.36 
               15    98   BASTIEN PF           BAISIEUX          2                             297.83 
               16    488  GUERY SALVATORE      VAUDIGNIES        2                             324.07 
               17    251  DUCHESNE ROBERT      BAUDOUR           1                             0 
               18    371  BEGHIN-CRUNELLE      ROISIN            1                             66.51 
               19    443  DEHON-DEMONSEAU      THULIN            1                             .81 
               20    433  MIYASHITA-HIR.       SIRAULT           1                             174.34 
               21    459  SAUDOYER KEVIN       TERTRE            1                             427.41 
               22    409  CANTINEAU FR         SIRAULT           1                             9.4 
               23    278  LECOMTE TOPHE        TERTRE            1                             25.61 
               24    161  VANDEBURIE ALB       ERBAUT            1                             72.04 
               25    140  SCREVE DENIS         M-ST-JEAN         1                             13 
�              AU NOMBRE DE PRIX     VIEUX
              --------------------------------------------
              No             Nom            loc                 Points         Nbr Prix       Coef.
              ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
               1     455  CIRIER-RUELLE        SIRAULT                          123            1305.66 
               2     431  GENLAIN-DUPONT       SIRAULT                          63             915.82 
               3     337  EECKHOUDT CH         BIERGHES                         43             527.54 
               4     392  VANTYGHEM PAUL       WASMES                           41             680.47 
               5     442  CRAPEZ PF            WIHERIES                         41             773.13 
               6     150  DRAMAIX GEORGES      JURBISE                          37             570.64 
               7     409  CANTINEAU FR         SIRAULT                          36             604.27 
               8     267  CANION SOBKOW.       WASMES                           34             621.1 
               9     356  AMELOOT GERARD       RONQUIERES                       34             683.2 
               10    275  ROOS P & F           ERBAUT                           32             417.45 
               11    385  LEERSNYDER GILB      BOUSSU                           32             639.08 
               12    270  DEBIEVE PF           HORNU                            31             481.48 
               13    391  VANTYGHEM J          DOUR                             30             535.52 
               14    169  HANTON J-LOUIS       BAUDOUR                          26             371.92 
               15    208  LECOMTE CHRIST.      DOUR                             26             415.92 
               16    126  BETH JC -HACHEZ      C-N-D-L                          26             482.87 
               17    433  MIYASHITA-HIR.       SIRAULT                          25             408.81 
               18    140  SCREVE DENIS         M-ST-JEAN                        25             431.83 
               19    249  LHOIR WILLY          HERCHIES                         24             414.79 
               20    131  DEMARBAIX JOSE       M-ST-JEAN                        24             502.2 
               21    232  FOUCART MICHEL       HERCHIES                         23             318.16 
               22    67   HOGNE FRANCIS        BR-L-COMTE                       23             433.32 
               23    361  COLSOULLE PF         BAISIEUX                         22             296.34 
               24    417  STEENHAUT ANDRE      BASSILLY                         22             328.91 
               25    297  EECKHOUDT R & F      BIERGHES                         21             293.88 
               26    148  COURTOIS JACQ.       C-N-D-L                          20             366.89 
               27    439  SEMPOS LUDOVIC       HERCHIES                         19             364 
               28    446  DEBIEVE WINDAL       BOUSSU                           19             392.56 
               29    457  SURAIN GEORGES       HAUTRAGE                         18             294.42 
               30    269  CAVENAILE  BERN      WARQUIGNIES                      17             168.58 
               31    459  SAUDOYER KEVIN       TERTRE                           16             233.97 
               32    378  FLAMME BERNARD       HORNU                            16             283.65 
               33    348  FLASSE P & F         AUDREGNIES                       15             251.35 
               34    448  BETH JEAN-LUC        M-S-JEAN                         14             308.72 
               35    136  LEIBNER KATLINE      GHLIN                            13             243.61 
               36    231  DRAMAIX-CARLIER      LENS                             13             279.24 
               37    124  METENS J-PAUL        VIRGINAL                         13             283.86 
               38    127  BETH OLIVIER         NEUFVILLES                       13             375.24 
               39    370  QUEVY-THIBAUT        LADEUZE                          12             97.54 
               40    488  GUERY SALVATORE      VAUDIGNIES                       12             195.12 
               41    255  VERSTUYFT MCEL       HOVES                            11             154.08 
               42    97   VALLEE J-MICHEL      HORRUES                          10             149.54 
               43    483  WANEUKEN-MOURIN      MEVERGNIES                       10             152 
               44    254  MIR-BENOIS S.        SILLY                            10             154.27 
               45    2    ALHO JOAQUIN         HORRUES                          10             157.68 
               46    349  PERMANNE FRANC.      DOUR                             10             168.52 
               47    327  GORNIAK CORDARO      HORNU                            9              140.63 
               48    421  LETE EMILE           SIRAULT                          9              149.85 
               49    32   MIRABELLE ADR.       GHLIN                            8              91.84 
               50    199  LIART PF             MLL                              8              114.6 
               51    464  BOULENGER VICT.      ROISIN                           8              138.11 
               52    367  CROHIN DAVID         ENGHIEN                          8              143.29 
               53    161  VANDEBURIE ALB       ERBAUT                           8              155.68 
               54    322  HENRY-BLANC          WASMES                           7              57.33 
               55    413  FOUCARTE RENE        BDL                              7              92.93 
               56    614  WALRAVENS J-M        DEUX-ACREN                       7              120.81 
               57    615  VAN ROY-DENBR.       HALLE                            7              130 
               58    253  DEVRIENDT JEAN       SILLY                            7              131.62 
               59    152  KRUPA-KRASOWSKI      OBOURG                           7              177.27 
               60    458  FERON-LELEU          QUIEVRAIN                        6              102.48 
               61    190  DUCHENE-DESMECH      SILLY                            6              121.2 
               62    75   VANDENBORRE D        REBECQ                           6              134.04 
               63    96   QUENON EMILE         QUAREGNON                        5              88.08 
               64    82   COLSON J-M           THIEUSIES                        5              100.48 
               65    11   DUFOUR FABRICE       SOIGNIES                         5              101.74 
               66    204  MOL-CARTON           HERCHIES                         5              102.89 
               67    329  HONOREZ CLAUDE       BOUSSU                           5              112.52 
               68    338  GOFFAUX PHILIP.      RONQUIERES                       5              122.35 
               69    352  CASSART HYACINT      RONQUIERES                       4              73.22 
               70    123  LETHEM JOSE          VIRGINAL                         4              75.97 
               71    366  BONNE ERIC & F       OLLIGNIES                        4              77.81 
               72    225  CERFONTAINE M        NEUFMAISON                       4              79.83 
               73    470  CORNETTE MICHEL      V-POMMEROEUL                     4              95.94 
               74    209  DUBART GILBERT       BOUSSU                           3              24.35 
               75    68   LEONARD P & F        TUBIZE                           3              49.35 
               76    296  DELBAER MONOYER      ENGHIEN                          3              57.9 
               77    115  V WYNENDAELE B       NEUFVILLES                       3              65.77 
               78    205  DUPONT JOSEPH        WARQUIGNIES                      3              66.27 
               79    424  CHIACCHIETTA P       HAUTRAGE                         3              66.64 
               80    98   BASTIEN PF           BAISIEUX                         3              68.26 
               81    234  GLANEUR MARCEL       LENS                             3              78.38 

Pge p



CHAMPIONNAT DEMI-FOND - L'AVENIR - CHAMPIONNAT DEFINITIF
               82    122  GREER CHRISTIAN      VIRGINAL                         3              79.62 
               83    278  LECOMTE TOPHE        TERTRE                           3              82.23 
               84    478  LAMSIAH KHALID       SOIGNIES                         2              23.96 
               85    379  FORIEZ MINARDO       DOUR                             2              28.25 
               86    138  PEREIRA D COSTA      SOIGNIES                         2              29.64 
               87    416  MOL JEAN-MARIE       SILLY                            2              38.74 
               88    287  SARRAZIN HUGO        BASSILLY                         2              45.11 
               89    389  TOMASI J-PIERRE      BOUSSU                           2              46.64 
               90    449  DECLERCK BAUD.       THULIN                           2              48.01 
               91    321  DELBAERE JOCEL.      WIHERIES                         2              51.15 
               92    393  VIENNE J-PIERRE      BOUSSU                           2              54.25 
               93    395  PATTE FRANCIS        BLAUGIES                         2              55.51 
               94    273  NELSON-HELIO-L       BIERGHES                         2              58.02 
               95    170  MAYEUR JACQUES       CUESMES                          2              62 
               96    219  JOLY LEOPOLD         COLFONTAINE                      2              63.59 
               97    390  TOMASI SERGE         HAININ                           1              16.14 
               98    107  SPILTOIR ANDREE      C-N-DAME                         1              16.4 
               99    400  LIEVIN PF            HENSIES                          1              18.29 
               100   499  CNUDDE ERIC          TUBIZE                           1              21.76 
�              AU NOMBRE DE PRIX     JUNIORS
              --------------------------------------------
              No             Nom            loc                 Points         Nbr Prix       Coef.
              ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
               1     439  SEMPOS LUDOVIC       HERCHIES                         75             1473.75 
               2     483  WANEUKEN-MOURIN      MEVERGNIES                       66             1029.09 
               3     209  DUBART GILBERT       BOUSSU                           56             982.22 
               4     417  STEENHAUT ANDRE      BASSILLY                         52             851.67 
               5     83   FOURMANOIR-SOLA      HORRUES                          52             861.3 
               6     443  DEHON-DEMONSEAU      THULIN                           47             528.11 
               7     267  CANION SOBKOW.       WASMES                           46             670.05 
               8     455  CIRIER-RUELLE        SIRAULT                          42             641.85 
               9     361  COLSOULLE PF         BAISIEUX                         36             386.66 
               10    275  ROOS P & F           ERBAUT                           33             497.9 
               11    225  CERFONTAINE M        NEUFMAISON                       32             386.64 
               12    348  FLASSE P & F         AUDREGNIES                       32             587.98 
               13    140  SCREVE DENIS         M-ST-JEAN                        29             465.93 
               14    208  LECOMTE CHRIST.      DOUR                             29             487.61 
               15    459  SAUDOYER KEVIN       TERTRE                           25             354.39 
               16    442  CRAPEZ PF            WIHERIES                         24             490.56 
               17    126  BETH JC -HACHEZ      C-N-D-L                          22             490.81 
               18    232  FOUCART MICHEL       HERCHIES                         21             233.17 
               19    269  CAVENAILE  BERN      WARQUIGNIES                      21             298.83 
               20    424  CHIACCHIETTA P       HAUTRAGE                         18             259.35 
               21    433  MIYASHITA-HIR.       SIRAULT                          18             303.58 
               22    431  GENLAIN-DUPONT       SIRAULT                          18             318.22 
               23    392  VANTYGHEM PAUL       WASMES                           18             327.83 
               24    370  QUEVY-THIBAUT        LADEUZE                          17             185.56 
               25    96   QUENON EMILE         QUAREGNON                        17             248.52 
               26    124  METENS J-PAUL        VIRGINAL                         16             369.3 
               27    457  SURAIN GEORGES       HAUTRAGE                         15             203 
               28    448  BETH JEAN-LUC        M-S-JEAN                         14             258.49 
               29    204  MOL-CARTON           HERCHIES                         14             260.11 
               30    136  LEIBNER KATLINE      GHLIN                            14             316.89 
               31    488  GUERY SALVATORE      VAUDIGNIES                       13             211.91 
               32    270  DEBIEVE PF           HORNU                            13             262.42 
               33    32   MIRABELLE ADR.       GHLIN                            12             101.5 
               34    390  TOMASI SERGE         HAININ                           11             180.45 
               35    278  LECOMTE TOPHE        TERTRE                           10             181.01 
               36    385  LEERSNYDER GILB      BOUSSU                           10             184.07 
               37    446  DEBIEVE WINDAL       BOUSSU                           10             231.12 
               38    356  AMELOOT GERARD       RONQUIERES                       10             305.03 
               39    409  CANTINEAU FR         SIRAULT                          9              87.97 
               40    131  DEMARBAIX JOSE       M-ST-JEAN                        9              94.54 
               41    169  HANTON J-LOUIS       BAUDOUR                          9              150.44 
               42    75   VANDENBORRE D        REBECQ                           9              164.83 
               43    231  DRAMAIX-CARLIER      LENS                             9              170.24 
               44    337  EECKHOUDT CH         BIERGHES                         9              171.54 
               45    449  DECLERCK BAUD.       THULIN                           8              83.6 
               46    413  FOUCARTE RENE        BDL                              8              167.73 
               47    366  BONNE ERIC & F       OLLIGNIES                        8              168.6 
               48    321  DELBAERE JOCEL.      WIHERIES                         6              76.19 
               49    374  DAME HERVE           F-L-FRANC                        6              88.7 
               50    148  COURTOIS JACQ.       C-N-D-L                          6              105.59 
               51    122  GREER CHRISTIAN      VIRGINAL                         6              131.97 
               52    397  DESCAMPS P & F       WIHERIES                         6              142.52 
               53    458  FERON-LELEU          QUIEVRAIN                        5              105.11 
               54    389  TOMASI J-PIERRE      BOUSSU                           4              54.45 
               55    322  HENRY-BLANC          WASMES                           4              88.63 
               56    7    CORNET JEAN-CL       SOIGNIES                         4              91.13 
               57    127  BETH OLIVIER         NEUFVILLES                       3              42.68 
               58    205  DUPONT JOSEPH        WARQUIGNIES                      3              44.22 
               59    254  MIR-BENOIS S.        SILLY                            3              50.72 
               60    255  VERSTUYFT MCEL       HOVES                            2              20.2 
               61    499  CNUDDE ERIC          TUBIZE                           2              25.6 
               62    327  GORNIAK CORDARO      HORNU                            2              32.28 
               63    395  PATTE FRANCIS        BLAUGIES                         2              34.3 
               64    170  MAYEUR JACQUES       CUESMES                          2              36.34 
               65    262  ROBERT ROGER         BOUSSU                           2              41.16 
               66    273  NELSON-HELIO-L       BIERGHES                         2              41.97 
               67    378  FLAMME BERNARD       HORNU                            2              43.3 
               68    565  LAMBERT SYLVAIN      NAAST                            2              47.94 
               69    150  DRAMAIX GEORGES      JURBISE                          2              48.71 
               70    329  HONOREZ CLAUDE       BOUSSU                           2              51.57 
               71    352  CASSART HYACINT      RONQUIERES                       1              4.21 
               72    97   VALLEE J-MICHEL      HORRUES                          1              12 
               73    479  MALAISE WILLY        TERTRE                           1              13.06 
               74    257  RAYMAKERS ERIC       GHLIN                            1              14.07 
               75    480  DRUART CHRIST.       ATHIS                            1              14.15 
               76    296  DELBAER MONOYER      ENGHIEN                          1              23.54 
               77    383  JEANNOTTE A & B      DOUR                             1              24.12 

Pge p



CHAMPIONNAT DEMI-FOND - L'AVENIR - CHAMPIONNAT DEFINITIF
               78    190  DUCHENE-DESMECH      SILLY                            1              25.9 
               79    614  WALRAVENS J-M        DEUX-ACREN                       1              28.78 
               80    463  CARLENS CHRIST.      SIRAULT                          1              29.61 
               81    450  ARENS J-LUC          HAUTRAGE                         1              29.62 
               82    615  VAN ROY-DENBR.       HALLE                            1              30.3 
               83    349  PERMANNE FRANC.      DOUR                             1              31.71 
               84    2    ALHO JOAQUIN         HORRUES                          1              32.29 
               85    64   BASCOURT NICOL.      BR-L-COMTE                       1              32.54 
               86    401  STROBBE J-MARIE      THULIN                           1              32.93 
�              AU NOMBRE DE PRIX     JEUNES
              --------------------------------------------
              No             Nom            loc                 Points         Nbr Prix       Coef.
              ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
               1     348  FLASSE P & F         AUDREGNIES                       47             788.71 
               2     209  DUBART GILBERT       BOUSSU                           41             596.62 
               3     459  SAUDOYER KEVIN       TERTRE                           34             427.41 
               4     395  PATTE FRANCIS        BLAUGIES                         34             439.87 
               5     361  COLSOULLE PF         BAISIEUX                         28             447.27 
               6     417  STEENHAUT ANDRE      BASSILLY                         27             522.37 
               7     267  CANION SOBKOW.       WASMES                           24             284.77 
               8     469  PAUPORTE LUCIEN      POMMEROEUL                       23             458.65 
               9     374  DAME HERVE           F-L-FRANC                        21             317.72 
               10    96   QUENON EMILE         QUAREGNON                        17             308.36 
               11    488  GUERY SALVATORE      VAUDIGNIES                       15             324.07 
               12    467  DE SY ERIC           V-POMMEROEUL                     13             110.23 
               13    98   BASTIEN PF           BAISIEUX                         13             297.83 
               14    433  MIYASHITA-HIR.       SIRAULT                          11             174.34 
               15    269  CAVENAILE  BERN      WARQUIGNIES                      10             137.41 
               16    336  LUYCKX LUC           PEPINGEN                         8              143.12 
               17    431  GENLAIN-DUPONT       SIRAULT                          7              106.37 
               18    456  SCACCHETI MARIC      HORNU                            5              51.93 
               19    225  CERFONTAINE M        NEUFMAISON                       5              110.7 
               20    371  BEGHIN-CRUNELLE      ROISIN                           4              66.51 
               21    161  VANDEBURIE ALB       ERBAUT                           3              72.04 
               22    322  HENRY-BLANC          WASMES                           3              77.73 
               23    279  VAILLANT LOGAN       BOUSSU                           2              51.56 
               24    251  DUCHESNE ROBERT      BAUDOUR                          1              0 
               25    443  DEHON-DEMONSEAU      THULIN                           1              .81 
               26    409  CANTINEAU FR         SIRAULT                          1              9.4 
               27    140  SCREVE DENIS         M-ST-JEAN                        1              13 
               28    278  LECOMTE TOPHE        TERTRE                           1              25.61 
��
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